



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0083-0263-R1 **Counties:** New Haven
Letting Date: May 19, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 4/21/2021 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 449 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Replacement of Bridge No. 06755, Route 162 over Turtle Creek **Project(s):** 0162(012)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Brunalli Construction Company	\$3,651,730.50	100.00%
2	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$3,747,960.75	102.64%
3	Guerrera Construction Company Inc	\$3,883,694.25	106.35%
4	Empire Paving Inc	\$3,910,962.08	107.10%
5	Coastline Construction Corp.	\$4,177,000.00	114.38%
6	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$4,360,170.00	119.40%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0083-0263-R1
Letting Date: May 19, 2021
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 449 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement of Bridge No. 06755, Route 162 over Turtle Creek

Counties: New Haven
District(s): New Haven
Project(s): 0162(012)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0020763	105.000	135.00000	14,175.00	130.00000	13,650.00	145.00000	15,225.00
	DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0020	0020801	(1.000)	37,750.00000	37,750.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0101000	(1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0101117	2,430.000	29.00000	70,470.00	16.00000	38,880.00	8.00000	19,440.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0050	0101128	(1.000)	57,000.00000	57,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060	0101130	18.000	450.00000	8,100.00	150.00000	2,700.00	135.00000	2,430.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0070	0107090	3.000	2,100.00000	6,300.00	800.00000	2,400.00	900.00000	2,700.00
	CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0080	0201001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0090	0202000	770.000	43.00000	33,110.00	35.00000	26,950.00	17.00000	13,090.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0100	0202200	56.000	39.00000	2,184.00	25.00000	1,400.00	26.00000	1,456.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0110	0202217	14,000.000	1.00000	14,000.00	1.00000	14,000.00	1.00000	14,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0120	0202315	3,805.000	50.00000	190,250.00	75.00000	285,375.00	80.00000	304,400.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0130	0202452	10.000	2,100.00000	21,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00	1,150.00000	11,500.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	0202501	70.000	36.00000	2,520.00	5.50000	385.00	5.00000	350.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0150	0202502	1,520.000	20.00000	30,400.00	10.00000	15,200.00	11.00000	16,720.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0160	0202529	125.000	5.00000	625.00	4.00000	500.00	2.00000	250.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0170	0203202	785.000	43.00000	33,755.00	40.00000	31,400.00	31.00000	24,335.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0180	0203304	80.000	61.00000	4,880.00	95.00000	7,600.00	115.00000	9,200.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0190	0204001	603.000	651.00000	392,553.00	525.00000	316,575.00	999.00000	602,397.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0200	0204151	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0210	0204213 (1.000)	335,000.00000	335,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0220	0205003 160.000	46.00000	7,360.00	32.00000	5,120.00	26.00000	4,160.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0230	0205005 25.000	200.00000	5,000.00	55.00000	1,375.00	36.00000	900.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0240	0207000 50.000	36.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	2,500.00	25.00000	1,250.00
	BORROW						
	c.y.						
0250	0209001 2,635.000	6.00000	15,810.00	2.75000	7,246.25	3.00000	7,905.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
	s.y.						
0260	0210306 95.000	48.00000	4,560.00	40.00000	3,800.00	37.00000	3,515.00
	TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0270	0211000 150.000	16.00000	2,400.00	24.00000	3,600.00	25.00000	3,750.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
	s.y.						
0280	0212000 830.000	48.00000	39,840.00	45.00000	37,350.00	44.00000	36,520.00
	SUBBASE						
	c.y.						
0290	0213100 155.000	102.00000	15,810.00	55.00000	8,525.00	63.00000	9,765.00
	GRANULAR FILL						
	c.y.						
0300	0216000 255.000	120.00000	30,600.00	45.00000	11,475.00	115.00000	29,325.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL						
	c.y.						
0310	0219001 515.000	17.50000	9,012.50	6.00000	3,090.00	3.50000	1,802.50
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0320	0286001.10 206.000	40.00000	8,240.00	100.00000	20,600.00	100.00000	20,600.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0330	0305000 30.000	59.00000	1,770.00	65.00000	1,950.00	68.00000	2,040.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE						
	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0340	0404101	85.000	152.00000	12,920.00	95.00000	8,075.00	73.00000	6,205.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0350	0406002	465.000	55.00000	25,575.00	80.00000	37,200.00	59.00000	27,435.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0360	0406159	490.000	137.00000	67,130.00	160.00000	78,400.00	145.00000	71,050.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0370	0406160	550.000	137.00000	75,350.00	160.00000	88,000.00	142.00000	78,100.00
	PMA S1	ton						
0380	0406173	11.000	200.00000	2,200.00	250.00000	2,750.00	225.00000	2,475.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0390	0406195	295.000	15.00000	4,425.00	16.00000	4,720.00	16.00000	4,720.00
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0400	0406236	520.000	9.50000	4,940.00	11.00000	5,720.00	15.00000	7,800.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0410	0406999	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0420	0409001	340.000	37.00000	12,580.00	23.00000	7,820.00	15.00000	5,100.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0430	0503866	(1.000)	28,500.00000	28,500.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0440	0586002.10	1.000	6,300.00000	6,300.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0450 0586004.10 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	2.000 ea.	9,000.00000	18,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
0460 0586006.10 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	1.000 ea.	8,300.00000	8,300.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0470 0586500.10 MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	3.000 ea.	5,200.00000	15,600.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00
0480 0586601 RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	2.000 ea.	525.00000	1,050.00	800.00000	1,600.00	950.00000	1,900.00
0490 0586620 RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	1.000 ea.	525.00000	525.00	800.00000	800.00	950.00000	950.00
0500 0601062 FOOTING CONCRETE	54.000 c.y.	780.00000	42,120.00	775.00000	41,850.00	725.00000	39,150.00
0510 0601064 ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	34.000 c.y.	1,925.00000	65,450.00	1,400.00000	47,600.00	1,000.00000	34,000.00
0520 0601087 ARCHITECTURAL FORM LINER ** See Special Provisions **	25.000 s.y.	560.00000	14,000.00	650.00000	16,250.00	650.00000	16,250.00
0530 0601121 PARAPET CONCRETE	70.000 l.f.	450.00000	31,500.00	570.00000	39,900.00	500.00000	35,000.00
0540 0601163 8' X 4' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	165.000 l.f.	1,130.00000	186,450.00	1,345.00000	221,925.00	1,350.00000	222,750.00
0550 0601502 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	55.000 s.f.	2.60000	143.00	13.50000	742.50	10.00000	550.00
0560 0602030 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	10,500.000 lb.	4.00000	42,000.00	4.00000	42,000.00	3.60000	37,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0570	0602936 85.000 DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	55.00000	4,675.00	70.00000	5,950.00	54.00000	4,590.00
0580	0609007 1.000 RESTORE TIMBER PLANTER ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	9,700.00000	9,700.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0590	0686001.15 135.000 15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP l.f.	120.00000	16,200.00	110.00000	14,850.00	100.00000	13,500.00
0600	0686001.18 80.000 18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP l.f.	74.00000	5,920.00	120.00000	9,600.00	115.00000	9,200.00
0610	0686001.24 220.000 24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP l.f.	127.00000	27,940.00	135.00000	29,700.00	120.00000	26,400.00
0620	0686950.10 110.000 REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.	24.00000	2,640.00	8.00000	880.00	50.00000	5,500.00
0630	0702102 1,790.000 HELICAL PILES ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	76.00000	136,040.00	85.00000	152,150.00	65.00000	116,350.00
0640	0702103 34.000 FURNISHING OF HELICAL PILE CAPS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	124.00000	4,216.00	150.00000	5,100.00	115.00000	3,910.00
0650	0702104 2.000 VERIFICATION TEST FOR HELICAL PILES ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	15,000.00000	30,000.00	16,000.00000	32,000.00	24,000.00000	48,000.00
0660	0703012 35.000 MODIFIED RIPRAP c.y.	190.00000	6,650.00	65.00000	2,275.00	100.00000	3,500.00
0670	0707009 215.000 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	83.00000	17,845.00	90.00000	19,350.00	125.00000	26,875.00
0680	0708001 175.000 DAMPPROOFING s.y.	38.00000	6,650.00	16.00000	2,800.00	15.00000	2,625.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0690	0716000	90.000	39.00000	3,510.00	55.00000	4,950.00	270.00000	24,300.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM		s.f.						
0700	0755014	105.000	15.00000	1,575.00	2.50000	262.50	2.00000	210.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0710	0811001	490.000	44.00000	21,560.00	36.00000	17,640.00	32.00000	15,680.00
CONCRETE CURBING		l.f.						
0720	0819002	95.000	17.27000	1,640.65	7.50000	712.50	23.00000	2,185.00
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0730	0822001	620.000	37.00000	22,940.00	50.00000	31,000.00	15.00000	9,300.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0740	0822002	780.000	9.00000	7,020.00	4.00000	3,120.00	7.00000	5,460.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0750	0905002	32.000	37.00000	1,184.00	42.00000	1,344.00	34.00000	1,088.00
REBUILD STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0760	0910030	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT		ea.						
0770	0910300	30.000	30.00000	900.00	32.00000	960.00	52.00000	1,560.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)		l.f.						
0780	0911924	2.000	1,525.00000	3,050.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II		ea.						
0790	0912503	160.000	4.00000	640.00	4.00000	640.00	16.00000	2,560.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL		l.f.						
0800	0913952	27.000	160.00000	4,320.00	180.00000	4,860.00	185.00000	4,995.00
PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0810	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0820	0921001	1,430.000	12.00000	17,160.00	17.00000	24,310.00	11.00000	15,730.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0830	0921005	105.000	24.00000	2,520.00	55.00000	5,775.00	25.00000	2,625.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0840	0922500	470.000	88.00000	41,360.00	70.00000	32,900.00	44.00000	20,680.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0850	0924002	5.000	733.00000	3,665.00	750.00000	3,750.00	700.00000	3,500.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.						
0860	0944000	685.000	10.00000	6,850.00	9.00000	6,165.00	10.00000	6,850.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0870	0949000	70.000	21.00000	1,470.00	17.00000	1,190.00	22.00000	1,540.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0880	0949086	35.000	50.00000	1,750.00	60.00000	2,100.00	54.00000	1,890.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0890	0949158	32.000	140.00000	4,480.00	95.00000	3,040.00	145.00000	4,640.00
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, NORTHERN BAYBERRY 36" - 48" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0900	0949582	16.000	50.00000	800.00	55.00000	880.00	54.00000	864.00
	IVA FRUTESCENS, JESUIT'S-BARK (MARITIME MARSH-ELDER/HIGH-TIDE BUSH), 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0910	0949584	18.000	50.00000	900.00	55.00000	990.00	54.00000	972.00
	BACCHARIS HALIMIFOLIA, GROUNDSEL TREE, 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0920	0949588	150.000	6.00000	900.00	8.00000	1,200.00	6.00000	900.00
	SPARTINA ALTERNIFLORA, SALTWATER CORD GRASS (SMOOTH CORDGRASS), 2" PLUG	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0930	0949769	3.000	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,900.00000	5,700.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00
	ACER RUBRUM "OCTOBER GLORY", OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE, 4.5" - 5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0940	0950005	210.000	7.00000	1,470.00	1.50000	315.00	7.00000	1,470.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0950	0950019	685.000	6.00000	4,110.00	1.50000	1,027.50	3.00000	2,055.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0960	0950202	50.000	2.50000	125.00	6.00000	300.00	11.00000	550.00
	SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0970	0969030	(1.000)	23,000.00000	23,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0980	0969062	27.000	3,700.00000	99,900.00	4,000.00000	108,000.00	5,000.00000	135,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0990	0970006	81,600.000	1.00000	81,600.00	1.00000	81,600.00	1.00000	81,600.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1000	0970007	1,920.000	60.00000	115,200.00	57.00000	109,440.00	55.00000	105,600.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1010	0971001	(1.000)	54,800.00000	54,800.00	430,000.00000	430,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1020	0974001	15.000	107.00000	1,605.00	110.00000	1,650.00	185.00000	2,775.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
1030	0975004	(1.000)	365,000.00000	365,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00	370,000.00000	370,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1040	0976002	3,780.000	0.80000	3,024.00	0.80000	3,024.00	1.00000	3,780.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1050	0977001	50.000	18.00000	900.00	17.00000	850.00	15.00000	750.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1060	0978002	50.000	83.00000	4,150.00	80.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1070	0979003	22.000	229.00000	5,038.00	116.00000	2,552.00	130.00000	2,860.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1080	0979004	2.000	304.00000	608.00	207.00000	414.00	210.00000	420.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1090	0980020	(1.000)	73,000.00000	73,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
1100	1001001	160.000	21.50000	3,440.00	24.00000	3,840.00	29.00000	4,640.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1110	1008115	55.000	17.00000	935.00	18.00000	990.00	16.00000	880.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1120	1008215	105.000	19.00000	1,995.00	21.00000	2,205.00	17.00000	1,785.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1130	1010021	1.000	590.00000	590.00	680.00000	680.00	450.00000	450.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1140	1111201	(1.000)	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1150	1111202	(1.000)	3,800.00000	3,800.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1160	1111401	1.000	425.00000	425.00	480.00000	480.00	450.00000	450.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1170	1111451	40.000	34.00000	1,360.00	40.00000	1,600.00	35.00000	1,400.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1180	1118012 (1.000)	900.00000	900.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	950.00000	950.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
1190	1118051 (1.000)	5,065.00000	5,065.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
1200	1118052 (1.000)	7,925.00000	7,925.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
1210	1205207 24.000	29.00000	696.00	12.00000	288.00	20.00000	480.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR						
1220	1206023 (1.000)	650.00000	650.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	700.00000	700.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
1230	1208931 25.000	84.00000	2,100.00	80.00000	2,000.00	80.00000	2,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
1240	1209114 2,170.000	0.32000	694.40	0.35000	759.50	0.35000	759.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW						
1250	1209124 2,085.000	0.32000	667.20	0.35000	729.75	0.35000	729.75
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE						
1260	1209131 105.000	1.65000	173.25	1.75000	183.75	1.70000	178.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS						
1270	1210101 1,080.000	0.70000	756.00	0.75000	810.00	1.00000	1,080.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
1280	1210102 770.000	0.70000	539.00	0.75000	577.50	1.00000	770.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1290	1210104	375.000	0.88000	330.00	1.00000	375.00	1.00000	375.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1300	1210105	155.000	4.65000	720.75	5.00000	775.00	5.00000	775.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1310	1211001	1,495.000	1.85000	2,765.75	2.10000	3,139.50	1.60000	2,392.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1320	1212001	275.000	2.10000	577.50	2.50000	687.50	2.00000	550.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1330	1220027	250.000	33.75000	8,437.50	11.00000	2,750.00	9.50000	2,375.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1340	1401623	1.000	1,385.00000	1,385.00	275.00000	275.00	300.00000	300.00
	8" PVC Y-BRANCH ON 8" PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1350	1401633	1.000	1,480.00000	1,480.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
	8" PVC INSIDE DROP INLET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1360	1401639	10.000	154.00000	1,540.00	95.00000	950.00	145.00000	1,450.00
	SERVICE LATERAL FOR 8" PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1370	1401980	425.000	114.00000	48,450.00	90.00000	38,250.00	105.00000	44,625.00
	8" PVC PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1380	1403001	3.000	6,400.00000	19,200.00	7,500.00000	22,500.00	6,500.00000	19,500.00
	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1390	1403531	1.000	3,600.00000	3,600.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00
	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1400	1504010	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1410	1802210.04	4.000	465.00000	1,860.00	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1420	1802210.07	12.000	390.00000	4,680.00	300.00000	3,600.00	300.00000	3,600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1430	1802210.14	16.000	390.00000	6,240.00	315.00000	5,040.00	300.00000	4,800.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1440	1802210.21	8.000	390.00000	3,120.00	325.00000	2,600.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1450	1802211.04	8.000	105.00000	840.00	42.00000	336.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1460	1802211.07	24.000	105.00000	2,520.00	42.00000	1,008.00	300.00000	7,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1470	1802211.14	32.000	105.00000	3,360.00	42.00000	1,344.00	300.00000	9,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1480	1802211.21	16.000	105.00000	1,680.00	42.00000	672.00	300.00000	4,800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
Section Totals:			\$3,651,730.50		\$3,747,960.75		\$3,883,694.25	
Contract Totals			\$3,651,730.50		\$3,747,960.75		\$3,883,694.25	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) Coastline Construction Corp.		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0020763	105.000	100.00000	10,500.00	180.00000	18,900.00	130.00000	13,650.00
	DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) Coastline Construction Corp.		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0020	0020801 (1.000)	59,649.00000	59,649.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0101000 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0040	0101117 2,430.000	9.60000	23,328.00	10.00000	24,300.00	15.00000	36,450.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0050	0101128 (1.000)	57,812.80000	57,812.80	70,000.00000	70,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0060	0101130 18.000	200.00000	3,600.00	124.00000	2,232.00	150.00000	2,700.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0070	0107090 3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
	CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0080	0201001 (1.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0090	0202000 770.000	37.53000	28,898.10	150.00000	115,500.00	40.00000	30,800.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0100	0202200 56.000	51.05000	2,858.80	100.00000	5,600.00	80.00000	4,480.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH						
	c.y.						
0110	0202217 14,000.000	1.00000	14,000.00	1.00000	14,000.00	1.00000	14,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0120	0202315 3,805.000	53.00000	201,665.00	50.00000	190,250.00	70.00000	266,350.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) Coastline Construction Corp.		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130 0202452	10.000	970.80000	9,708.00	5,000.00000	50,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140 0202501	70.000	5.00000	350.00	20.00000	1,400.00	10.00000	700.00
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0150 0202502	1,520.000	17.74000	26,964.80	20.00000	30,400.00	55.00000	83,600.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0160 0202529	125.000	2.50000	312.50	30.00000	3,750.00	7.00000	875.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0170 0203202	785.000	29.64000	23,267.40	150.00000	117,750.00	50.00000	39,250.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0180 0203304	80.000	0.01000	0.80	1.00000	80.00	1.00000	80.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0190 0204001	603.000	301.66000	181,900.98	930.00000	560,790.00	820.00000	494,460.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0200 0204151	(1.000)	163,805.52000	163,805.52	170,000.00000	170,000.00	380,000.00000	380,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0210 0204213	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	187,407.00000	187,407.00	49,000.00000	49,000.00
HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0220 0205003	160.000	5.00000	800.00	100.00000	16,000.00	55.00000	8,800.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0230 0205005	25.000	10.00000	250.00	150.00000	3,750.00	165.00000	4,125.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0240 0207000	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00	80.00000	4,000.00
BORROW	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) Coastline Construction Corp.		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250 0209001	2,635.000	3.44000	9,064.40	3.00000	7,905.00	7.00000	18,445.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0260 0210306	95.000	62.65000	5,951.75	40.00000	3,800.00	150.00000	14,250.00
TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0270 0211000	150.000	30.00000	4,500.00	50.00000	7,500.00	70.00000	10,500.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0280 0212000	830.000	50.40000	41,832.00	80.00000	66,400.00	75.00000	62,250.00
SUBBASE	c.y.						
0290 0213100	155.000	101.06000	15,664.30	100.00000	15,500.00	70.00000	10,850.00
GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0300 0216000	255.000	73.98000	18,864.90	100.00000	25,500.00	74.00000	18,870.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0310 0219001	515.000	5.50000	2,832.50	6.00000	3,090.00	8.00000	4,120.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0320 0286001.10	206.000	0.01000	2.06	20.00000	4,120.00	1.00000	206.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0330 0305000	30.000	194.22000	5,826.60	100.00000	3,000.00	80.00000	2,400.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0340 0404101	85.000	75.00000	6,375.00	100.00000	8,500.00	120.00000	10,200.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0350 0406002	465.000	55.00000	25,575.00	150.00000	69,750.00	70.00000	32,550.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0360 0406159	490.000	116.62000	57,143.80	165.00000	80,850.00	165.00000	80,850.00
PMA S0.5	ton						
0370 0406160	550.000	114.93000	63,211.50	165.00000	90,750.00	165.00000	90,750.00
PMA S1	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) Coastline Construction Corp.		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0380	0406173	11.000	531.55000	5,847.05	245.00000	2,695.00	240.00000	2,640.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0390	0406195	295.000	15.00000	4,425.00	20.00000	5,900.00	25.00000	7,375.00
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0400	0406236	520.000	8.69000	4,518.80	10.00000	5,200.00	10.00000	5,200.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0410	0406999	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0420	0409001	340.000	15.00000	5,100.00	40.00000	13,600.00	40.00000	13,600.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0430	0503866	(1.000)	176,887.73000	176,887.73	50,000.00000	50,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0440	0586002.10	1.000	4,788.33000	4,788.33	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0450	0586004.10	2.000	5,268.33000	10,536.66	12,000.00000	24,000.00	5,200.00000	10,400.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0460	0586006.10	1.000	4,888.33000	4,888.33	12,000.00000	12,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0470	0586500.10	3.000	5,121.66000	15,364.98	10,000.00000	30,000.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0480	0586601	2.000	850.00000	1,700.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,900.00000	3,800.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) Coastline Construction Corp.		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0490	0586620	1.000	850.00000	850.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0500	0601062	54.000	640.00000	34,560.00	725.00000	39,150.00	1,140.00000	61,560.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0510	0601064	34.000	1,010.00000	34,340.00	950.00000	32,300.00	1,800.00000	61,200.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0520	0601087	25.000	279.00000	6,975.00	440.00000	11,000.00	700.00000	17,500.00
	ARCHITECTURAL FORM LINER ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0530	0601121	70.000	367.14000	25,699.80	230.00000	16,100.00	500.00000	35,000.00
	PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.						
0540	0601163	165.000	1,637.38000	270,167.70	1,600.00000	264,000.00	1,800.00000	297,000.00
	8' X 4' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0550	0601502	55.000	25.00000	1,375.00	30.00000	1,650.00	20.00000	1,100.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0560	0602030	10,500.000	2.13000	22,365.00	2.50000	26,250.00	3.40000	35,700.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0570	0602936	85.000	50.00000	4,250.00	50.00000	4,250.00	50.00000	4,250.00
	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0580	0609007	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	RESTORE TIMBER PLANTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0590	0686001.15	135.000	87.18000	11,769.30	200.00000	27,000.00	50.00000	6,750.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.						
0600	0686001.18	80.000	101.21000	8,096.80	200.00000	16,000.00	60.00000	4,800.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.						
0610	0686001.24	220.000	89.32000	19,650.40	200.00000	44,000.00	70.00000	15,400.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) Coastline Construction Corp.		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0620 0686950.10 REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	110.000 l.f.	29.71000	3,268.10	200.00000	22,000.00	45.00000	4,950.00
0630 0702102 HELICAL PILES ** See Special Provisions **	1,790.000 l.f.	61.05000	109,279.50	74.00000	132,460.00	65.00000	116,350.00
0640 0702103 FURNISHING OF HELICAL PILE CAPS ** See Special Provisions **	34.000 ea.	102.00000	3,468.00	126.00000	4,284.00	150.00000	5,100.00
0650 0702104 VERIFICATION TEST FOR HELICAL PILES ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	14,772.00000	29,544.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00
0660 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	35.000 c.y.	90.54000	3,168.90	200.00000	7,000.00	100.00000	3,500.00
0670 0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	215.000 s.y.	80.00000	17,200.00	90.00000	19,350.00	90.00000	19,350.00
0680 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	175.000 s.y.	15.00000	2,625.00	20.00000	3,500.00	20.00000	3,500.00
0690 0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	90.000 s.f.	25.00000	2,250.00	2,000.00000	180,000.00	300.00000	27,000.00
0700 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	105.000 s.y.	9.25000	971.25	10.00000	1,050.00	8.00000	840.00
0710 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	490.000 l.f.	38.00000	18,620.00	45.00000	22,050.00	60.00000	29,400.00
0720 0819002 PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	95.000 s.y.	12.00000	1,140.00	10.00000	950.00	10.00000	950.00
0730 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	620.000 l.f.	42.89000	26,591.80	35.00000	21,700.00	100.00000	62,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) Coastline Construction Corp.		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0870 0949000	70.000	15.00000	1,050.00	20.00000	1,400.00	25.00000	1,750.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0880 0949086	35.000	52.00000	1,820.00	70.00000	2,450.00	60.00000	2,100.00
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0890 0949158	32.000	88.00000	2,816.00	110.00000	3,520.00	160.00000	5,120.00
MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, NORTHERN BAYBERRY 36" - 48" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0900 0949582	16.000	48.00000	768.00	70.00000	1,120.00	60.00000	960.00
IVA FRUTESCENS, JESUIT'S-BARK (MARITIME MARSH-ELDER/HIGH-TIDE BUSH), 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0910 0949584	18.000	48.00000	864.00	70.00000	1,260.00	60.00000	1,080.00
BACCHARIS HALIMIFOLIA, GROUNSEL TREE, 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0920 0949588	150.000	7.00000	1,050.00	12.00000	1,800.00	7.00000	1,050.00
SPARTINA ALTERNIFLORA, SALTWATER CORD GRASS (SMOOTH CORDGRASS), 2" PLUG	ea.						
0930 0949769	3.000	1,650.00000	4,950.00	2,100.00000	6,300.00	2,250.00000	6,750.00
ACER RUBRUM "OCTOBER GLORY", OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE, 4.5" - 5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0940 0950005	210.000	1.25000	262.50	10.00000	2,100.00	8.00000	1,680.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0950 0950019	685.000	1.25000	856.25	10.00000	6,850.00	5.00000	3,425.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0960 0950202	50.000	5.00000	250.00	10.00000	500.00	8.00000	400.00
SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0970 0969030	(1.000)	17,300.00000	17,300.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) Coastline Construction Corp.		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0980	0969062	27.000	3,190.50000	86,143.50	2,000.00000	54,000.00	2,000.00000	54,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0990	0970006	81,600.000	1.00000	81,600.00	1.00000	81,600.00	1.00000	81,600.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1000	0970007	1,920.000	5.00000	9,600.00	60.00000	115,200.00	1.00000	1,920.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1010	0971001	(1.000)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	270,000.00000	270,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1020	0974001	15.000	250.00000	3,750.00	250.00000	3,750.00	900.00000	13,500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
1030	0975004	(1.000)	328,000.00000	328,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1040	0976002	3,780.000	0.80000	3,024.00	1.00000	3,780.00	1.00000	3,780.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1050	0977001	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	30.00000	1,500.00	25.00000	1,250.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1060	0978002	50.000	80.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1070	0979003	22.000	115.00000	2,530.00	125.00000	2,750.00	150.00000	3,300.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1080	0979004	2.000	200.00000	400.00	300.00000	600.00	200.00000	400.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1090	0980020	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) Coastline Construction Corp.		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1220	1206023 (1.000)	650.00000	650.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1230	1208931 25.000	58.00000	1,450.00	100.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	2,500.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
1240	1209114 2,170.000	0.32000	694.40	0.40000	868.00	0.30000	651.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW						
	l.f.						
1250	1209124 2,085.000	0.32000	667.20	0.40000	834.00	0.30000	625.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE						
	l.f.						
1260	1209131 105.000	1.65000	173.25	2.00000	210.00	4.00000	420.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS						
	s.f.						
1270	1210101 1,080.000	0.86000	928.80	1.00000	1,080.00	1.00000	1,080.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
1280	1210102 770.000	0.86000	662.20	1.00000	770.00	1.00000	770.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
1290	1210104 375.000	0.98000	367.50	1.20000	450.00	2.50000	937.50
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
1300	1210105 155.000	4.65000	720.75	5.00000	775.00	6.00000	930.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
	s.f.						
1310	1211001 1,495.000	1.50000	2,242.50	3.00000	4,485.00	2.00000	2,990.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	s.f.						
1320	1212001 275.000	1.95000	536.25	3.00000	825.00	3.00000	825.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW						
	l.f.						
1330	1220027 250.000	30.00000	7,500.00	28.00000	7,000.00	35.00000	8,750.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS						
	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) Coastline Construction Corp.		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1340	1401623	1.000	150.00000	150.00	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	8" PVC Y-BRANCH ON 8" PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1350	1401633	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	800.00000	800.00
	8" PVC INSIDE DROP INLET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1360	1401639	10.000	75.00000	750.00	700.00000	7,000.00	80.00000	800.00
	SERVICE LATERAL FOR 8" PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1370	1401980	425.000	128.55000	54,633.75	300.00000	127,500.00	50.00000	21,250.00
	8" PVC PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1380	1403001	3.000	6,588.33000	19,764.99	12,000.00000	36,000.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00
	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1390	1403531	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	400.00000	400.00
	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1400	1504010	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1410	1802210.04	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00	400.00000	1,600.00	600.00000	2,400.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1420	1802210.07	12.000	350.00000	4,200.00	400.00000	4,800.00	600.00000	7,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1430	1802210.14	16.000	350.00000	5,600.00	425.00000	6,800.00	600.00000	9,600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1440	1802210.21	8.000	350.00000	2,800.00	425.00000	3,400.00	600.00000	4,800.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1450	1802211.04	8.000	100.00000	800.00	200.00000	1,600.00	100.00000	800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) Coastline Construction Corp.		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1460	1802211.07 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	24.000	350.00000 8,400.00	200.00000 4,800.00	100.00000 2,400.00		
1470	1802211.14 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	32.000	350.00000 11,200.00	200.00000 6,400.00	100.00000 3,200.00		
1480	1802211.21 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	16.000	350.00000 5,600.00	200.00000 3,200.00	100.00000 1,600.00		
Section Totals:			\$3,910,962.08	\$4,177,000.00	\$4,360,170.00		
Contract Totals			\$3,910,962.08	\$4,177,000.00	\$4,360,170.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum